MT. CALVARY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2017-2018 Schedule of Fees

Registration Fee: \$150.00 per year per student. Registration fee is due when application is submitted and is <u>non-refundable</u> and <u>non-transferable</u>.

Tuition:	Annual	10 Month Plan
1 Child	\$3,600.00	360.00
2 Children	6,840.00	684.00
3 Children	9,720.00	972.00
4 Children	12,240.00	1,224.00
5 Children	14,440.00	1,444.00

Three Payment Options:

1) Pay in full (5% discount-due by 1st day of school), 2) by the semester (2% discount-due by 1st day of school and January 15th), or 3) by monthly bank draft. All monthly bank drafts will be processed by FACTS Tuition Management Company. There is a \$45.00 annual fee for this service. Payments will be withdrawn from your account on the 5th or 20th of each month (September-June). If a payment is unsuccessful, FACTS will make two additional attempts to process your payment. If an account falls behind, the student may not be allowed to attend class (see Student Handbook for more information).

Student Resource Fee:

K4 & K5 \$250.00 per year per student Grades 1-8 \$375.00 per year per student Grades 9-12 \$425.00 per year per student

The Student Resource Fee covers the cost of using our textbooks, consumable textbooks, computer/software upgrades, technology improvements and a school yearbook. This fee also covers membership, accident insurance, keyboarding, computer, science lab, and music fees (not including private music lessons, SACS or fine arts). The resource fee is non-refundable.

Other Fees:

Sports Fee \$50.00 per sport

Uniform Deposit \$50.00 (refunded when uniforms are returned or carried over to next sport)

Private Music Lessons \$425.00 per year

Returned Check \$25.00

Before and After Care Fees:

After Care 6:30 am-7:45 am 2.50 per day After Care 3:15 pm-4:30 pm 3.50 per day 3:15 pm-5:30 pm 4.50 per day

All fees are due by October 1. Fees owed after that date may be subject to a late charge. Before and After Care will be billed every three (3) weeks. These bills will be sent home with the students.